

## AMERICAN ACADEMY OF CROWN AND BRIDGE PRESIDENTIAL BIOGRAPHY



PRESIDENT, AACB 1962-1963

Dr. Ernest B. Nuttall was a charter member of the American Academy of Crown and Bridge Prosthodontics. He was born in Schley, VA on January 10, 1908. He attended high school in Sharptown, MD, did his predental at Western Maryland College and dental school at Baltimore College of Dental Surgery (BCDS). He graduated in 1931 with a D.D.S.

Dr. Nuttal became a full-time instructor at BCDS in ceramics and Crown and Bridge from 1931-1936, followed by part-time instructor from 1937-1942. He was a full-time professor in Fixed Prosthodontics from 1942-1957, then Professor and head of Fixed Partial Prosthodontics from 1957-1970 when he retired as Professor Emeritus.

His honors in organized dentistry included President of the Baltimore Dental Society in 1948-1949, President of the Maryland State Dental Association 1957-1958, and a Delegate to the American Dental Association from 1953-1959.

Dr. Nuttal was a member of the American Dental Association, Academy of Restorative Dentistry, and Federation Dentaire International. He became a Fellow of the American College of Dentists in 1947. He received a Lifetime Achievement Award from the American College of Dentists in 1994 for his exceptional contribution to the dental profession and society. He was President of the Baltimore College of Dental Surgery, University of Maryland in 1970-1971 and received its distinguished alumni award in 1970. He was certified by the American Board of Prosthodontics in 1963 and was Board Examiner and ultimately President of the Board in 1978.

Ernest was a clinician and essayist before a large number of local, state, national, and international meetings. His invited presentations totaled over 300. After his retirement from academia he continued to live and practice prosthodontics in Baltimore. He died July, 2007 at age 99.